TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Farms USA LP		112/22/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaverton Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	7100 NW Century Blvd.
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85171880	PACIFIC FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1149-87467-01/KMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes
Signature:	/Kevin M. Hayes/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0399

Date:	06/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=20110613145041#page1.tif source=20110613145041#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACIFIC FARMS USA LP, a California limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 3850 Woodson CH. Eugene, Oregon 77705, is the owner of the trademark PACIFIC FARMS for frozen and/or processed and unprocessed wasabi, has been using PACIFIC FARMS in connection with wasabi since at least as early as 1998 and owns United States Trademark Application No. Significant filed November 8,3010, for the mark PACIFIC FARMS for frozen and/or processed and unprocessed wasabi, and is the owner of the following PACIFIC FARMS design mark for frozen and/or processed and unprocessed wasabi that it has been using in connection with wasabi since at least as early as 1999 (the "Trademarks"); and



WHEREAS, Beaverton Foods, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having offices at 7100 NW Century Blvd, Hillsboro, OR 97124, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pacific Farms USA LP does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Beaverton Foods, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the application therefor and together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

[SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ON FOLLOWIN PAGE]

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of December 23, 2010.

PACIFIC FARMS USA LP, a California limited partnership

By: CARVER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORP., its General Partner

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

County of <u>Lane</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 22, 2010, by Roy Carver, III, as President of Carver Property Management Corp., the General Partner of Pacific Farms USA LP, on behalf of the partnership.

CONNECTOR SEAL DOSSUM
OLEMAN PRIBLIC - CRESCON
CONNECTOR NO. 452800
WY CONNECTOR EDWES SEPTEMBER 27, 27M

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: September 1230